IMPORTANT:  Before using this equipment, carefully read
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS, starting on page 1, and all
instructions in this manual.  Keep this Service Manual for
future reference.
SERVICE MANUAL
LN-9259-07.1
Replaces LN-9259-07
April - 2013

N O T E
>  Refer to the applicator service manual
for all parts and part number identifications.
LN-9259-07.1
2.  Fluid enable off (toggle switch lever in the
down position).
3.  Attach the applicator to the Test Stand bracket
with three (3) M10 screws (78268-00).
4.  Connect tubing from the Test Stand to the ap-
plicator as labeled.
5.  Supply 100 psig air pressure to the stand,
reference supply air gauge on panel.  If required,
adjust air input regulator attached to stand.
6.  Set speed select to 00.
7.  Adjust bearing air regulator to 90 psig mini-
mum.
100
Test Stations - Operation
10
LN-9259-07.1
Test Stations - Operation
11
TEST TRIGGERS
1. Ensure fluid supply is OFF.
2. Turn “fluid” switch to AIR.
5. Toggle on the “Dump” switch; air should be
escaping from the “Dump Port” of the applicator.
Turn off the “Dump” switch.
3. Toggle the “Paint Fluid Enable” switch on (up)
to supply air pressure to the applicator.
4. Toggle on the “Paint Trigger” switch; air should
be escaping from the feed tube.  Turn off the
“Paint Trigger”.
6. Toggle “Paint Fluid Enable” switch to the off
(down) position.
7. Turn on the “Cup Wash Air” switch, now turn on
the “Bell Solvent” trigger, air should be escaping
from the feed tube and cup wash spout.  Turn off
the “Cup Wash Air” trigger and the “Cup Wash
Air In” switch.
8. Turn on the “Cup Wash Solvent” switch, air
should be escaping from the feed tube and cup
wash spout.  Turn off the “Cup Wash Solvent” and
“Cup Wash Solvent In”.
LN-9259-07.1
Test Stations - Operation
12
Air Test
1.  Turn the “Fluid” switch to “Air” then “Off” to
pressurize the system.
2.  Observe the leak test gauge.  The pressure
must not drop more than 2 psi in 10 seconds.
160
3.  Open the “Dump” to de-pressurize the system
and turn off all of the trigger valves.  Switch the
“Dump” to “Off”
4.  Turn the “Fluid Air” regulator to 0 psig.  Open
the manual relief valve on the pressure pot.  Turn
all switches off.  Ensure “Fluid Enable” switches
are all off.
100
Static Decay / Water
Pressure Test
The purpose of this test is to verify that each of the
valves in the applicator will pass fluid.  Also, this
test verifies all seals along the fluid passages have
been properly installed to prevent any leakage.
1. Ensure all toggle switches are set to the “off”
or “down” position.
2.  Position the applicator where any water
sprayed out of the bell may be collected and
properly disposed of.
3.  Verify there is no residual pressure in the